Gas Discharge Tubes
Semiconductor
2R-E Series Pb e3
2R-E Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V0
Core Technology

 Antenna protection
Resources Accessories Samples
Part Number Code and Marking
3.2mm*1.6mm*1.6mm
Agency Agency File Number
E527857
2R 230
DC Spark-over Voltage: 230V
Electrical Characteristics
Lead Type
M: SMD
Two Electrodes
S M
Produce Series
3.2mm*1.6mm*1.6mm
E
None
Items Test Method Standard
DC Spark-over Voltage measured with voltage ramp dv/dt=100V/s.
To meet
the specified value
Maximum Impulse
Spark-over Voltage measured with voltage ramp dv/dt=1000V/μs.
Impulse
Discharge Current
applied between two electrodes, 5 positive and 5 negative surges,
with 3 minutes interval time,
Insulation Resistance measured between two electrodes.
Capacitance measured between two electrodes. Test frequency: 1MHz
Semiconductor
Gas Discharge Tubes
2R-E Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V0
Core Technology
AElectrical Characteristics (T =25℃)
Test Methods and Results
Part
Number Marking
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/s 1000V/µs 8/20µs,
10 times
Test
Voltage GΩ 1MHz